# 506979420 11/16/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7026259

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/26/2021				
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА					
		Name	Execution Date			
SCIENTIFIC GAMES, IN	IC.		10/26/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SCIENTIFIC GAMES, INC.					
Street Address:	1500 BLUE	500 BLUEGRASS LAKES PARKWAY				
City:	ALPHARETTA					
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30004	30004				
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2					
		99621				
Patent Number: 715		206				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		4)233-7342	233-7342			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 8642711592						
		cketing@dority-manning.com, jackie@dority-manning.com				
		ITY & MANNING, P.A.				
•		BOX 1449				
Address Line 4:	GR	GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	SGI-MISC - ASSIGNMENT 14				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN E. BONDURA				
SIGNATURE:		/stephen e. bondura/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/16/2021				
Total Attachments: 3		•				
		ntific Games, Inc. Assignment#page1.t				
source=Scientific Games,	Inc. to Scier	ntific Games, Inc. Assignment#page2.t	if			

source=Scientific Games, Inc. to Scientific Games, Inc. Assignment#page3.tif

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, made effective as of October 26, 2021, is entered into between Scientific Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Scientific Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the registered patents set forth in <u>Appendix A</u> hereto ("<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby quitclaims, sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including (i) all of its common law rights and any and all other existing or future rights and interests whatsoever, together with any and all goodwill appertaining thereto, and (ii) Assignor's right to protect and enforce its interests in the Patents.
- 2. The parties hereto hereby acknowledge and agree that Assignor is assigning whatever interest Assignor has or may have in the Patents, if any, without any representations or warranties of any kind.
- 3. Assignee hereby indemnifies and otherwise holds Assignor and its affiliated companies harmless from and against any and all damages, claims, demands, liabilities or expenses (including reasonable outside attorney's fees) which Assignor may suffer or incur arising out of or resulting from Assignee's exercise of the rights granted hereunder, including, without limitation, the use and exploitation by Assignee, its licensees or assigns, of the Patents.
- 4. The parties hereto hereby agree to sign and/or deliver to each other such further instruments as may be reasonably required to carry out the intent of this Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC., on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES, INC.

Sinter By:

Name: Patrick / McHugh Title: President and Chief Executive Officer, Secretary and Treasurer

SCIENTIFIC GAMES, INC.

QENA By:

Name: Patrick J. Mc Hugh Title: President, Secretary + Treasurer

[Signature Page of Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 058121 FRAME: 0969

### APPENDIX A

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
09/794726	6899621	02/27/2001	05/31/2005	System and Method for Selling Lottery Game
				Tickets
10/370317	7153206	03/12/2002	12/26/2006	Instant Lottery Game Structure
02024135.2	EP1308191	11/02/2001	09/21/2005	Lottery Ticket Bar Code
05015586.0	EP1602399	11/02/2001	08/27/2008	Lottery Ticket Bar Code

[[DM\$:5728303v3:10/26/2021 10:42:24 AM

PATENT REEL: 058121 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 11/16/2021